68
V70 Series High Performance Vector Control Mini VFD
Parameter Function Specification
01H Read parameter
address status
Read from 1 to 32
03H Read holding
register

380V
1.5 4
2.2 5
3.7 8.5
7.5 17.5
Line reactor, through which alternating current flows, is also called commutation reactor and
applied to network incoming line and it is used for suppressing VFD harmonic and
feedbacking to the network.
Figure 8-1 AC Reactor
2. Brake resistor configuration
Model of VFD
Specification of brake
resistor Brake torque 10%ED
Dedicated
motor KWW Ω
V70-0.75S1 125 0.75
V70-1.5S1 125 1.5
V70-2.2S1 125 2.2
V70-1.5S2 300 100 125 1.5
V70-2.2S2 300 70 125 2.2
V70-3.7S2 390 40 125 3.7
85
V70 Series High Performance Vector Control Mini VFD
V70-1.5T4 300 400 125 1.5
V70-2.2T4 300 250 125 2.2
V70-3.7T4 400 150 125 3.7
V70-7.5T4 1000 75 125 7.5
[Note] 1) Please select resistance value and service power set by our company;
2) Our company shall assume no responsibility for the damage of VFD or other devices
induced by the application of brake resistor and brake unit which are not provided by our
company;